4 3 2 1

GENERAL NOTES REVISIONS
1.1 ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1.2 FEATURES CRITICAL TO QUALITY ARE INDICATED IN ROUNDED BOX(XX.XD T™N1010 JW1064
DESIGN NOTES A1 PROTOTYPE RELEASE 06MAR21 10937
MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS TN1010 JW1064
3.1 POWDER COAT PER COMMSCOPE'S PRODUCT COLOR/FINISH SPECIFICATION MTM1004 PER SUFFIX -XX. A2 INITIAL RELEASE 21MAY21 10937
3.2 “ANTI-SEIZE” SHALL BE USED ON ALL STAINLESS TO STAINLESS HARDWARE CONNECTIONS 711057 IN1010
3.3 “No-OX” SHALL BE USED ON ALL CHASSIS TO GROUND CABLE CONNECTIONS B UPDATED VIEW FOR MTM1137-1000-XX AND RRU BARCKET MTM1137-3110,MTM1137-3112 29MAY?23 40168127CMO
3.4 DONOT TORQUE DOOR HARDWARE, ONLY SNUG TO SEAT YC1059 SH1132
35 TORQUE HARDWARE ACCORDING TO SIZE AS NOTED BELOW. C ADDED SHEET 2 TO SHOW ALL ERICSSON RADIO CONFIGURATIONS; ADDED NOTE 3.6 20MAR24 40191564CMO
M5: TORQUE 23.0 IN-LBor2.6 N-M DM1121 1X1002
M6: TORQUE 40.0 IN-LBor4.5N-M (w/ clip nut) D ADDED CONFIGURATION 18 TO 26 ON SHEET 2; ADDED NOTE 3.7, 3.8 21MAY24 40196129CMO
mg: I—g?ggg 2660 g::g (0):8(2) ml\l\;ll (\(,\\;\///t::rezzd;dc(;ajtj)l) E ADDED CONFIGURATION 27 TO 30, ADDED FAN KITS FOR CONFIGURATION 11 & 15 AND ADDED NSUN JX1002
' ' ' 860665492-AMK-006 FOR CONFIGURATION 18 TO 26 IN THE RADIO TABLE ON SHEET 2 12JUL24 40199231CMO

M10: TORQUE 16.2 FT-LB or 22 N-M (w/ threaded cast al)

1/4-20: TORQUE 4.8 ft-LBor6.6 N-M
3/8-16:  TORQUE 19.6 ft-LB or 26.6 N-M
ALL BOLTS 1/2” DIAMETER OR LARGER SHALL BE TIGHTENED SNUG TIGHT, DEFINED AS THE CONDITION OBTAINED WITH A FEW IMPACTS OF AN IMPACT WRENCH OR THE FULL
EFFORT OF AN IRONWORKER USING AN ORDINARY SPUD WRENCH TO BRING THE CONNECTED PLIES INTO FIRM CONTACT
CONFIGURATIONS AND QUANTITY OF EQUIPMENTS IN INSTALLATION ARE LISTED ON TABLE
TEST
PACKAGING
51  PACKAGING SHALL MEET COMMSCOPE REQUIREMENTS PER DOCUMENT [S-PL-3005
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

C T C C C U U T T C T T C T U T T U U C U T U T T T T T T C U T T T T C T T T (

I
: stelolotelototelstoor Sloislstaistetelstosi :
| ot il |
| il .
| it i .
1 bbbt Wil bbbl g
] Tt b b (ithitibd) g
A il Db £k t
| iy il g i ;
: A it g i
! ! (i
: i . ® [ i
aHe U i eH®
: (86.0[14224]) i |
4 | i | b
: iy |
qE ® II|II|I|I|I|I|I|I|I|II|I I|I|I|I|I|I|I|II|II|II|II @ Eil
| | | |
T T
— — COMMSCOPE,INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
!|!||||||||}||||||||||||||||||||||!|! T OLERANGES AP VATERAL IASTER
8 i !|!|!|!|!|!|!|!|E|ﬂ|! g i i 8 1PLACE XXz 0.2[5.0] 3PLACE Xxx.X]+ 0.063[1.6] SSC-760251532E1X
2PLACE XX[X]+ 0.13[3.3]  ANGLES +1.0°
. . . FINISH MATERIAL
Y
—=— (175[4452]) =—~—
3 NAME DATE TITLE
Eg2 [cE Mo 062021 | NSTALLATION,ENCLOURE,DBHP,ERC
&2 > RW [NSUN 07/12/2024
DENSITY Ibs/in® Bz2
=ws RV
MASS | 283.27 Ibs E;E AD |JX1002 07/15/2024 SCALE DOCUVENTNG
VOLUME | 5875.67 i | 22% [RE [DMites 071152024 :
SURFACE AREA (3451937 in” | 23Z  [EcN 40199231CMO 1:12 760251 532_| NSTALL
HEIGHT | 56.0[1442.4] SIZE  |WORKAREA  INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH |24.0[609.6] VERSION STATUS REVISION VERSION STATUS REVISION
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential WIDTH | 17.5[445.2] C 6 04 RE E 04 RE E 10F8

4 3 2 ]



D

[3.7> "X"IS A VARIABLE FOR COLOR KIT SHOULD BE COLOR MATCHED TO ENCLOSURE DEPLOYED ON SITE.

4

3.8 HAND TOOLS ARE THE PREFERRED METHOD OF INSTALLTION OF ALL HARDWARE IN THIS INSTALLATION

[3.6> APPROVED ERICSSON RADIO CONFIGURATIONS

REQUIRED ADDITIONAL AMK FOR CONFIGURATION
(PURCHASED SEPARATELY)

CONFIGURATION|  AMK REQUIRED
EQUIPMENT 1 EQUIPMENT 2 EQUIPMENT 3 EQUIPMENT 4 EQUIPMENT 5 EQUIPMENT 6 EQUIPMENT 7
1 NONE RRU 8843 RRU 4449 PSU ACO8 (QTY 4) QUAD DIPLEXER SDX19260-43 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
2 RRU 4455 RRU 4435 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
3 RRU 4455 RRU 4449 PSU ACO8 (QTY 2) QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
860664550-AMK-001
4 RRU 4426 RRU 4449 PSU ACO8 (QTY 3) RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
5 RRU 8843 RRU 4478 PSU ACO8 (QTY 3) RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
6 860665492-AMK-003 DAS RRU CAP-H-9 (QTY 2)
7 860665492-AMK-004 RRU 8843 RRU 4449 PSU ACO8 (QTY 4) QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 RAYCAP "RSD-F SERIES"
8 PRIMEX P700 FIBER PATCH PANEL BBU 6347 PSU DELTA 3.0KW (QTY 4)
860665492-AMK-005
9 PRIMEX P700 FIBER PATCH PANEL BBU 6347 PSU 6304 (QTY 4)
10 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU ACO8 (QTY 2) QUAD DIPLEXER SDX19260-43 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
11 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU 6308 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES" 3.7 860661736-MV2-C03X
12 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU 6304 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
13 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU 6302 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
860665492-AMK-006
14 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU ACO8 (QTY 2) RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
15 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU 6308 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES" 3.7 860661736-MV2-C03X
16 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU 6304 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
17 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 PSU 6302 RAYCAP "RSCAC SERIES"
18 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 RRU 4467 PSU 6308 PTS 90X21 860665492-AMK-006 3.7 860661736-MV2-C03X
19 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 RRU 8863 PSU 6308 PTS 90X21 860665492-AMK-006 3.7 860661736-MV2-C03X
20 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 RRU 4435 PSU 6308 PTS 90X21 860665492-AMK-006 3.7 860661736-MV2-CO3X
RAYCAP
RAYCAP
22 860665492-AMK-007 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 RRU 4435 PSU 6308 RSD.F SERIES OR "RSCAC SERIES! | 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
RAYCAP
24 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 RRU 8863 PSU 6308 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
25 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 RRU 4435 PSU 6308 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
26 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 RRU 4467 PSU 6308 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
27 RRU 8843 RRU 4449 220x or 440x PSU 6308 R SO ANEL 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
28 RRU 8843 RRU 4490 220x or 440x PSU 6308 R Ao ANEL 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
860665492-AMK-008 ' '
29 RRU 4449 RRU 4890 220x or 440x PSU 6308 R Sy ANEL 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
FIBER PATCH PANEL
30 RRU 4490 RRU 4890 220x or 440 PSU 6308 sl ey 860665492-AMK-006 [3.7> 860661736-MV2-C03X
COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
INSTALLATION,ENCLOURE,DBHP,ERC
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 112 760251532 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION STATUS | REVISION
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 04 RE E 20F §
4 3 2 1




4
ERICSSON CONFIGURATION

RRU 8843 & 4449

56.01422.4]

RRU 8843—

L

42.01/1067.1]

SSC-PSU-ERC-AC08—_
SSC-PSU-ERC-AC08

[ )

]

hsl

1@] [

23.4/595.6|

QUAD DIPLEXER\

- e
=g

9.4/240.0

0/0.0]

C \l > C 2 S > C 2 ° >
— c > ¢ -
==

> G—— | T
T TTT

—RRU 4449

—SSC-PSU-ERC-AC08

| —SSC-PSU-ERC-AC08

—RAYCAP DISCONNECT

p

)\

(:) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTALLATION,ENCLOURE,DBHP,ERC

SIZE SCALE

C | 1:12

DOCUMENT NO.

760251532_INSTALL

DRAWING
STATUS | REVISION
RE E

VERSION
04

]

@ =

SHEET
30F8



4
HARDWARE INSTALLATION LT L L L L

g0Q)e © [@3;
L L L RE I B RL LI °
@2@] @[@ H o)
&2 1/4-20 SHOULDER BOLT O n
o (QTY 1)— o
@O O
O o I
o) o| 1420 SHOULDER BOLT H ol 3 43.5/1105.2|
o @ry) 42.0/1067.1|—i&] . H
O O
43.5[1105.2]— € I = 400010163
H . | /2,——42.0 1067.1] H °
40.0/1016.3| —= °
° _ Pl 350 889.3
: L. X
350 [889.3} X M6 CLIP NUT o
o 1 (QTY 3) o
o 1 © ol
O o '
o o =
0 M6 CLIP NUT O I\gGTgLAE)P NUT '
a4 ° 24.0(609.9] | ( N 24.0(609.9]
: ° 23.0/584.5 1 =17-23.0584.5]
M6 CLIP NUT
24.0(609.9] o @TY5) %fm.o 609.9 ol x
23.0[584.5— | [-23.0[584.5] o c
o No Off O
o No Off O
o No Off O
o No Off O
o No Off O
o No Off O
o No Off O
O Ife Ofl O |
O N O Off @|:
z ]}\2 off oL
Il Ofl O |
10.0(254.3|— {5 10,0 254.3) ol )0
O I Of
O Ho of - ° © = COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
© | ® ® Jo |
o 0/0.0] 0/0.0|™
10 7 INSTALLATION,ENCLOURE,DBHP,ERC
- ’ E— RIGHT SIDE VIEW (DOORS REMOVED)
0 [O-OJ 0 [O-OJ Sl(Z)E 18?/%&2 DOCUME%B%MSBZ_INSTALL
LEFT SlDE VlEW (DOORS REMOVED) @2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 VEIZTON STQTEUS REVIEION :"(')E:;

4 3 2 ]



4
RRU INSTALLATION

STEP 2. HOLD RRU PANEL BETWEEN 45-90 DEG. AND INSERT BOTH TABS INTO SLOT ON UPRIGHT
A STEP 3: ROTATE PANEL INTO PLACE AND LIFT ONTO THE REAR UPRIGHT GUIDING PIN FOR SUPPORT

O T
5 O
O
@/:aj
0
O N
. N A Qe
o o |
° DETAIL A
y | SCALE 1:2
C o
s
&g
B c oo |0

DETAIL B
SCALE 1: 3

STEP 4. SECURE PANEL WITH PROVIDED M6 HARDWARE

STEP 5: REPEAT PROCESS FOR OPPOSITE SIDE RRU MOUNTING (IF APPLICABLE)

(:) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia

D D OO D DD D T
\

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTALLATION,ENCLOURE,DBHP,ERC

SIZE SCALE

C | 1:12

DOCUMENT NO.

760251532_INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

04

]

RE

E

SHEET
50F8



4

PSU INSTALLATION

\‘\
AN

[ g

S S S S S S SSSSSSSSSS S S S S SsSs g9YS S S S

i
S\

— ~ <
- > A
= hS
2 < =

(1

C G

[
[ o]

1]
—
%

SSsss Y 57

2N

11

—C

M6 CLIP NUT
M6 SCREWS

(QTY 8)

DETAILC
SCALE 1:2

(:) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTALLATION,ENCLOURE, DBHP,ERC
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 112 760251532 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

04

]

RE

E

SHEET
6 OF 8



4

DIPLEXER INSTALLATION

A
N RNAAN
NN A\ ARRY
@/ NN AN
= ANMMITIBRNINN
@ &4\\:‘\:‘ QN -.* 0 .. N )
@ St QAIVILRIMIRN N

ecooooooo/

e
=
—— @
]
]

(9

hovooocoocococococoocoo [
\\

PCoOorPRrPrPo oo @

o @ @

© © @

o ©

=D

D=

&

e,

DETAILD
SCALE 1:2

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

M6 CLIP NUT
M6 SCREWS
(QTY 5)

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTALLATION,ENCLOURE,DBHP,ERC

SIZE SCALE

C | 1:12

DOCUMENT NO.

760251532_INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
04 RE E

]

SHEET
70F 8

C



4 3
RAYCAP DISCONNECT INSTALLATION

[0}
0 Q
@O 0
deo 0
@ ® %
ll o
i - |
i |~
0 0 n||ﬂ||||||
N €]
A
I il [o M fo| ity
i ol i
gl | O
» 0 ||ﬂ|
o* ||||||||||I||||||| o |||||||||||||
|||||||||I 0| . |o |||ﬂ||ﬂ|||
L S A
o CL
||||H|Iﬂ|||| e 3||||||||||||
|||||||||||| A ||||H||ﬂ||||
|||||||"|||||ﬂII o . | ||||I|ﬂ”|||||
e . i
=]
B -
] gl PPl | el
e [
B o o “ "“"l“
T i
N
L N ||||||||I|
|| o o\ |ﬂ“ﬂ
il 0 \9\ ||”|”|“
=l [
o == P ||||I|||
P L g
‘ 0 ||||||||||
) l ﬂ“
.
\{C
i
o|
0| S

M6 CLIP NUT
M6 SCREWS
(QTY 2)

DETAIL E
SCALE 1:2

(:) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia

i

>

/

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTALLATION,ENCLOURE,DBHP,ERC

SIZE SCALE

C | 1:12

DOCUMENT NO.

760251532_INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

04

]

RE

E

SHEET
8OF8



	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View22

	Sheet2
	RRU 8843/4449
	Drawing View10

	HARDWARE INSTALLATION
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16

	RRU INSTALLATION
	Drawing View11
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Drawing View13
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View35

	PSU INSTALLATION
	Drawing View17
	Detail View C (1 : 2)

	DIPLEXER INSTALLATION
	Drawing View20
	Detail View D (1 : 2)

	DISCONNECT INSTALLATION
	Drawing View24
	Detail View E (1 : 2)


